Minutes of the Daviess County Commission June 14, 2023

The Honorable Daviess County Commission met on this 14th day of June 2023 at 8:00 a.m. Jim Ruse, Presiding Commissioner, called the meeting to order. David Cox 1st District and Wayne Uthe 2nd District are present.

The Commission approved last week's minutes and invoices for payment.

James Lewis, Road & Bridge Supervisor, updated the Commission that the crew finished installing tubes at Nickel and 160th Street in Liberty Township, and on Sunset Avenue in Monroe Township.

Larry Adams, Sheriff introduced his two new deputies, Eric Barner and Samantha Wood, to the Commissioners. Both Deputies have successfully graduated from the Academy and have started working full-time for the County.

The Commissioners assisted the Boy Scouts in putting the Flags around the Courthouse lawn for Flag Day.

Jan Duly, Jameson Lions Club, spoke with the Commission about the upcoming Jameson Picnic which will be August 3rd through August 5th. Jan was requesting Courthouse employees volunteer to work at the picnic on Friday, August 4th. The Commissioners assured Jan they and other employees will be available to work.

The Commission spoke Daviess Dekalb Regional Jail to discuss financials.

In the afternoon the Commissioners in	spected roads,	culverts, bridges,	and brush in Colfax,	Monroe, and
Harrison Townships.				

The meeting was adjourned at 3:15 p

Approved:

Presiding Commissioner

1st District Commissioner

2nd District Commissioner

Attest:

Date _____

County Clerk

697